FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

11-30-1999



101177018

*₽17 - 2*0 - . 10 . 20 Docket No.: 7145/71055-2

iEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

| Tab settings → → → ▼ | | ▼ ▼ |
|--|--|-----------------------------|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): BERNHOFF, Hans; BERGKVIST, Mikael; EKBERG, Mats; ISBERG, Jan; LEIJON, Mats; MING, Li; SUNESSON, Anders; WINDMAR, Dan; and BERGGREN, Bertil | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ASEA BROWN BOVERI AB Address: SE-721 78 | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | |
| | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | City: Vasteras | State/Prov.: |
| ☐ Other | Country: SWEDEN | ZIP: <u>SE-721 78</u> |
| Execution Date: 14 February 1998 | Additional name(s) & address(es) | ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): | n the evecution date of the applicati | ian in: |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date | B. Patent No.(s) | ion is: 14 February 1998 |
| V11/1998 PV0LPE 00000128 09029648 FC:581 40.00 GP Additional numbers | 00/02960 | 18 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications a | and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: John P. DeLuca, Esq. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 | |
| Registration No. 25,505 Address: WATSON COLE GRINDLE WATSON, P.L.L.C. | _ ⊠ Enclosed | |
| 1400 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 | ☐ Authorized to be charged | to deposit account |
| City: Washington State/Prov.: D.C. Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 20005-2477 | 8. Deposit account number: 23-0576 | |
| DO NO | T USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Output Description: | mation/is true and correct and any at | ttached copy is a true copy |
| John P. DeLuca | <u> </u> | 2 March 1998 |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including | Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and | 3 Date |

PATENT

REEL: 010253 FRAME: 0331

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Hans BERNHOFF Limsta, Geddeholm SE-720 02 VÄSTERÅS Sweden

Mikael BERGKVIST Champinjonvägen 8 **SE-756 45 UPPSALA** Sweden

Mats EKBERG Brunbjörnsvägen 56 SE-722 42 VÄSTERÅS Sweden

Jan ISBERG Karlsgatan 27 SE-722 14 VÄSTERÅS Sweden

Mats LEIJON Hyvlargatan 5 SE-723 35 VÄSTERÅS Sweden

Li MING Högby Skogsväg 1 SE-723 41 VÄSTERÅS Sweden

Anders SUNESSON Hvilans Allé 6 SE-232 51 ÅKARP Sweden

Dan WINDMAR Smedstorpet 18 SE-744 95 VITTINGE Sweden

Bertil BERGGREN Rönnbergagatan 2B SE-723 46 VÄSTERÅS Sweden

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Asea Brown Boveri AB SE-721 78 VÄSTERÅS Sweden

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

which application was: (a) executed on the

day of

19

(b) filed on the

27th **day of** May given serial No. PCT/SE97/00880

1997, and

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee.

> **PATENT** REEL: 010253 FRAME: 0332

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

| Place Vactorias Date 980214 Hans BERNHOFF | Place Jasteras Date 980214 Mikael BERGKVIST | Place Nameris Date 980214 Mats EKBERG |
|--|--|--|
| Place Jasteras Date 950714 | Place Jasteras Date 98.0214 | Place Josteras Date 780214 |
| Jan ISBERG | Mats LEIJON | Li MING |
| Place Jacleras Date 980714 | Place Jasteras Date 980214 | Place Vasteras Date 980214 |
| Anders Sunces | Dan Windmun Dan WINDMAR | Bertil BERGEREN |

PATENT REEL: 010253 FRAME: 0333

RECORDED: 03/02/1998